
Scale @ A3 10,900
Source: Sussex Biodiversity Records Centre
© Crown copyright and database rights
2016 Ordnance Survey 100050083

Twyford
Landscape Context

Biodiversity Action Plan
Priority Habitats

Parish boundary

SDNPA boundary
BAP Priority Habitat

Coastal & Floodplain Grazing Marsh

Deciduous Woodland

Lowland Calcareous Grassland

Lowland Meadows



Scale @ A3 10,900
Source: Natural England; Hampshire County Council
© Crown copyright and database rights
2016 Ordnance Survey 100050083

Twyford
Landscape Context

Biodiversity

SDNPA boundary

SSSI
Site of Importance for 
Nature Conservation

Local Nature Reserves

Local Wildlife Sites

Special Area of Conservation



SDNPA boundary

Floodzone 3
Contour

110

100

80

70

6050

120

90

110

100

80
70

60

50

80

70
60

50

40 30

90 80 70 60

70
60

50

90

80

80

70

2019

30

26

90

40

21

90

50

27

25

24

23

22

20

50

Scale @ A3 11,800
Source: Environment Agency
© Crown copyright and database rights
2016 Ordnance Survey 100050083

Twyford
Landscape Context

Topography, Flood Zone 
and River Corridor



SDNPA boundary
!( Listed building

Scheduled Monument
Conservation Area

Historic Landscape Character
Fieldscapes

0101- Fieldscapes Assarts
Designed Landscapes

09- Designed Landscapes

Scale @ A3 11,800
Source: English Heritage
© Crown copyright and database rights
2016 Ordnance Survey 100050083

Twyford
Landscape Context

Historic Environment



Scale @ A3 13,400

© Crown copyright and database rights
2016 Ordnance Survey 100050083

Twyford
Landscape Context
Historic Landscape

Character

SDNPA boundary
0101-Fieldscapes Assarts
0102-Early Enclosures
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Downland Mosaic
(Enclosed)
E4 : Itchen
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